Center Point, Indiana other than 200 North and 200 East
through the Corporate Limits of the Town of Center
Point, Indiana.

V. Cost of Services:  The Clay County Board of
Commissioners on behalf of the Clay County Highway
Department shall charge the Town of Center Point,
Indiana the annual sum of Two Thousand Two Hundred
Dollars ($2,200.00) for services under this Interlocal
Agreement payable in January, 2025.  The Town of Center
Point, Indiana assures the Clay County Board of
Commissioners that the Town of Center Point, Indiana
has appropriated the funds for services under this
Interlocal Agreement.